79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 26, 2024 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
BRIGHT 1.6 ®
The Bright 1 series are small, powerful and versatile fixtures.  Available
in numerous optics, styles and anti-glare accessories, this fixture can be
installed in-grade, wall mount or ceiling mount. The Bright 1, Smoothy 1
and Litus 1 series all use the same LED.
TECHNICAL DATA
Wattage / Input 2W (24VDC)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Body/Trim: AISI 316L Stainless Steel
Lens: Tempered Transparent or Frosted Glass
Cable Length: 4.92’ standard
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 4000K, 5000K, Blue
CRI >80
BUG Rating B0-U2-G0 (3000K, V, T, D)
B0-U3-G0 (3000K, S, M, L, W)
Delivered Lumens 127 lm (3000K, 21°)
Efficacy 63.5 lm/W (3000K, 21°)
Optics 6 Standard (see below)
Finishes Stainless Steel, Custom RAL
Fixture Dimensions Ø1.38” x 2.05” h
Cut-out Size Ø1.18”  (for ceiling or wall installations)
Fixture Weight 0.44 lbs
LED Source 1 Power LED
Lumen Maintenance 60,000hrs L90, B10 (Ta 25°C)
Color Consistency 2-Step MacAdam
Operating Temp. -4°F to +113°F
IP Rating IP65, IP68
IK Rating IK10
2.05"
0.06"
Ø1.38"
Ø1.02"
Ø 1.18" Ø 3.15"
H 3.94"
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: CB16005MI or CB16005MI-3.  Accessories / Power Supplies ordered separately.
CB1600
Model No. CCT Optics Finish Cable Length
CB1600 F - 2700K S - 10° I - Stainless Steel 4.92’ standard
5 - 3000K V - 21° sharp C - Custom RAL 1 - 16.40’
9 - 4000K M - 21° (consult factory for “C”) 2 - 32.81’
1 - Blue L - 43° 3 - 49.21’
T - 54° sharp 4 - 65.62’
W - 15° x 38°
D - Diffuse
Cutout Dimensions for ceiling/wall
installations with fixing spring = Ø 1.18”
Fixture Dimensions
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 26, 2024 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
BRIGHT 1.6 ®
ACCESSORIES
Installation